NH State Prison for Men (NHSP-M) &
Residential Treatment Unit (RTU)

2 18 40 720Secure Psychiatric Unit (SPU)*

NH Correctional Facility for Women (NHCF-W)

Total Basic Exams 972

6.4. Total maximum exams per contract year for the Northern Region shall be two hundred and fifty-
two (252) exams.

6.5. Total maximum exams per contract year for the Southem Region shall be seven hundred and
.  , twenty (720) exams.

6.6. If a State of NH holiday occure on the scheduled clinic date, an attematc date will be provided
for that week.

State of NHj Depaiiment of Corrections